PRESS RELEASE

Helsingborg, Sweden, 11 December 2019



Nordic Waterproofing appoints new CFO and Head of Investor Relations

Per-Olof Schrewelius, who is currently CFO of Alligator Bioscience AB, will join Nordic Waterproofing in March 2020 and become a member of Group Management.

"Per-Olof's extensive experience from various CFO positions within Swedish large caps, and most recently as CFO of a Swedish mid cap, will be of great benefit to Nordic Waterproofing. I look forward to welcoming Per-Olof to our Group Management and continuing to develop Nordic Waterproofing together", says Martin Ellis, President and CEO of Nordic Waterproofing.

The information was released, through the agency of the contact person below, for public disclosure at 5:30 p.m. CET, on 11 December 2019.

For further information, please contact:

Martin Ellis, President & CEO Telephone: +45 3121 3669

E-mail: martin.ellis@nordicwaterproofing.com

Nordic Waterproofing in brief

Nordic Waterproofing is one of the leading providers in the waterproofing market in northern Europe. The Company provides high-quality products and solutions for waterproofing in Sweden, Finland, Denmark, Norway, Belgium, the Netherlands, Poland, the United Kingdom and Germany. Nordic Waterproofing also provides installation services through wholly-owned subsidiaries In Finland and through part-owned franchise companies in Denmark. The Company markets its products and solutions under several brands, all with an extensive heritage, most of which are among the most established and well-recognized brands in waterproofing in their respective markets, such as Mataki, Trebolit, Phønix Tag Materialer, Kerabit, Nortett, SealEco, Distri Pond, SPT-Painting, Taasinge Elementer, RVT and Veg Tech. Nordic Waterproofing is listed in the Mid Cap segment on Nasdaq Stockholm with the stock ticker NWG.

Additional information about Nordic Waterproofing is available at www.nordicwaterproofing.com